
Re-Advertisement for Engagement of Legal Aid Defense Counsel (LADC) under 
the J&K Legal Services Authority 

The Legal Aid Defense Counsel System (LADCS) has been implemented across all 20 
districts of the UT of J&K to provide effective, professional, and accessible legal 
services to underprivileged and disadvantaged communities, in accordance with Section 
12 of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987. 
However, due to poor response and inadequate number of eligible candidates applying 
for the advertised positions, the J&K Legal Services Authority (J&K LSA) has decided 
to cancel the previous notification No. LSA/LS/96/2022/1435-39 dated 09.08.2024. 
In order to ensure increased participation and attract a broader pool of qualified 
candidates, a re-advertisement is issued inviting applications from eligible lawyers 
having requisite qualification full time engagement on monthly Honorarium basis for 
the below mentioned posts shown against their respective districts; 
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S.No. 

3 

4 

LAMMUAND KASHMIR LEGAL SERWICES AUTHORITY 
JDA COMPLEX IANIPUR, IAMMIU/ OLD SECRETARIAT, SRINAGAR 

Jmmu: 0191- 2559962 (1) 2539679 
srinagar: 0194. 24804OB (r) 2 

5 

Aebsite: https:/jksls-gov.in 
Email: jkslsa1234Ogmoil.com 
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10 

KASHMIR PROVINCE 

Name of the District| Human Resource 

Srinagar 

Ganderbal 

Anantnag 

Kulgam 

Shopian 

Pulwama 

Baramulla 

Bandipora 

Budgam 

Kupwara 

Chief LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 

Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 

Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 

Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 

Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 

Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 

No. of 
Positions 

01 
02 

04 
01 
02 
05 
01 
02 
04 
01 
02 
05 

01 
02 
05 
01 
02 
05 
02 
05 
01 
02 
05 
01 

02 
05 
01 
02 
05 

Monthly 
Honorarium 

85,000 
60,000 
35,000 
65.000 
40,000 
25.000 

65,000 
40,000 
25,000 
65,000 
40.000 
25,000 
65,000 
40,000 

7 25,000 
65.000 
40,000 

25,000 
40,000 

25,000 
65,000 
40,000 
25,000 
65,000 

?40,000 
25,000 
65,000 
40.000 

25,000 



S.No. Name of the 
District 

2 

4 

7 

9 

10 

Jammu 

Samba 

Kathua 

Poonch 

Rajouri 

Bhaderwah 

Ramban 

Kishtwar 

Udhampur 

Reasi 

JAMMU PROVINCE 
Human Resource 

Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
ChiefLADC 

Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 
Chief LADC 
Deputy LADC 
Assistant LADC 

No. of 
Positions 

03 
04 

Declaration of Final Result 

01 

02 
05 
01 
03 
06 
01 
02 
05 
01 
02 
05 
01 
02 
05 
01 
02 
05 
01 
02 
05 
01 
02 
04 
01 
02 
05 

TIME LINE FOR EVENTS 
Issue of Advertisement for the Position of Chief LADC. 
Deputy LADC, and Assistant LADC 

Last Date for Submission of Duly Filled Application Forms 
along with Self-Attested Copies of Documents 
Constitution of the Selection Committee at District Level 

Date of Interaction/Interview with the applicants 
Submission of Names with Merit List and Evaluation 
Sheets of Recommended Candidates to J&K LSA 

Execution of Contract between Recommended LADC and 
Secretary, DLSA concerned 

Monthly Honorarium 

50.000 
27.500 
65,000 
40,000 

25.000 
{75,000 

50.000 
27,500 

765,000 
40,000 
25,000 
65,000 
40,000 
25,000 
65.000 
40,000 
25,000 

65.000 
40,000 
25,000 
65,000 
40,000 
25,000 

E75,000 
50,000 
27,500 
65,000 
40,000 
25,000 

21.02.2025 

07.03.2025 
upto 4.00 PM 

13.03.2025 

20.03.2025 
22.03.2025 

26.03.2025 

01.04.2025 



Dated:2|.02.2025 

4. Office file. 

office, and the Bar Rooms in their respective districts. 
the notice boards of the District & Sessions Judge's office, the Secretary, DLSA 

candidates and affix the notification along with the instructions (Annexure A-3) on 
within their respective districts to ensure maximum participation from eligible 

necessary action, including publishing the notification in local daily newspapers 
2. Chairpersons/Secretaries of concerned DLSAs for information and further 

the leading daily newspapers of both Kashmir and Jammu for wide publicity. 
1. Director General, Information J&K with the request to publish the notification in 

Member Secretary 
Amit Kumar Gupta 

3. Incharge Website. 

Copy for information fornwarded to the: 

No: LSALS/96/2022/ S93-6/b 

the Secretary, DLSA Office. 
J&K Legal Services Authority and will also be available at the notice boards of 

enclosed as Annexure A-3 and can be downloaded from the official website of the 
2. The information regarding eligibility criteria and other necessary instructions are 

the District & Sessions Judge Office and Secretary, DLSA Office. 
Authority at http:/likslsa.gov.in and will also be available at the notice boards of 

form can be downloaded from the official website of the J&K Legal Services 
1. The LADC guidelines, the Scheme of Engagement for LADCs, and the application 

Note: 
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