Re-Advertisement for Engagement of Legal Aid Defense Counsel (LADC) under the J&K Legal Services Authority

The Legal Aid Defense Counsel System (LADCS) has been implemented across all 20 districts of the UT of J&K to provide effective, professional, and accessible legal services to underprivileged and disadvantaged communities, in accordance with Section 12 of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987.

However, due to poor response and inadequate number of eligible candidates applying for the advertised positions, the J&K Legal Services Authority (J&K LSA) has decided to cancel the previous notification No. LSA/LS/96/2022/1435-39 dated 09.08.2024.

In order to ensure increased participation and attract a broader pool of qualified candidates, a re-advertisement is issued inviting applications from eligible lawyers having requisite qualification full time engagement on monthly Honorarium basis for

S.No.	Name of the District	Human Resource	No. of Positions	Monthly Honorarium
1	Cringgor	Chief LADC	01	₹ 85,000
1	Srinagar	Deputy LADC	02	₹ 60,000
		Assistant LADC	04	₹ 35,000
2	Ganderbal	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000
	Ganderbar	Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000
3	Anantnag	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000
	Ananthag	Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000
	2	Assistant LADC	04	₹ 25,000
4	Kulgam	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000
	124184111	Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000
	,	Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000
5	Shopian	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000
	Table 1	Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000
6	Pulwama	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000
7	Baramulla	Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000
8	Bandipora	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000
9	Budgam	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000
10	Kupwara	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000

	JAMMU PROVINCE							
S.No.	Name of the District	Human Resource	No. of Positions	Monthly Honorarium				
1	Jammu	Deputy LADC	03	₹ 50,000				
		Assistant LADC	04	₹ 27,500				
2	Samba	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000				
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000				
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000				
3	Kathua	Chief LADC	01	₹ 75,000				
		Deputy LADC	03	₹ 50,000				
		Assistant LADC	06	₹ 27,500				
4	Poonch	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000				
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000				
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000				
5	Rajouri	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000				
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000				
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000				
6	Bhaderwah	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000				
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000				
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000				
7		Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000				
	Ramban	Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000				
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000				
8	Kishtwar	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000				
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000				
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000				
9	Udhampur	Chief LADC	01	₹75,000				
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 50,000				
		Assistant LADC	04	₹ 27,500				
10	Reasi	Chief LADC	01	₹ 65,000				
		Deputy LADC	02	₹ 40,000				
		Assistant LADC	05	₹ 25,000				

TIME LINE FOR EVENTS

Issue of Advertisement for the Position of Chief LADC,	21.02.2025
Deputy LADC, and Assistant LADC	
Last Date for Submission of Duly Filled Application Forms	07.03.2025
along with Self-Attested Copies of Documents	upto 4.00 PM
Constitution of the Selection Committee at District Level	13.03.2025
Date of Interaction/Interview with the applicants	20.03.2025
Submission of Names with Merit List and Evaluation	22.03.2025
Sheets of Recommended Candidates to J&K LSA	
Declaration of Final Result	26.03.2025
Execution of Contract between Recommended LADC and	01.04.2025
Secretary, DLSA concerned	

Note:

- 1. The LADC guidelines, the Scheme of Engagement for LADCs, and the application form can be downloaded from the official website of the J&K Legal Services Authority at http://jkslsa.gov.in and will also be available at the notice boards of the District & Sessions Judge Office and Secretary, DLSA Office.
- 2. The information regarding eligibility criteria and other necessary instructions are enclosed as **Annexure A-3** and can be downloaded from the official website of the J&K Legal Services Authority and will also be available at the notice boards of the Secretary, DLSA Office.

Amit Kumar Gupta

Member Secretary

No: LSA/LS/96/2022/ 593-6/6

Dated:2/.02.2025

Copy for information forwarded to the:

- 1. Director General, Information J&K with the request to publish the notification in the leading daily newspapers of both Kashmir and Jammu for wide publicity.
- 2. Chairpersons/Secretaries of concerned DLSAs for information and further necessary action, including publishing the notification in local daily newspapers within their respective districts to ensure maximum participation from eligible candidates and affix the notification along with the instructions (Annexure A-3) on the notice boards of the District & Sessions Judge's office, the Secretary, DLSA office, and the Bar Rooms in their respective districts.
- 3. Incharge Website.
- 4. Office file.